Learned APP submitted that there is recovery of two live cartridges from the
petitioner.

6. Having considered the facts and circumstances of the case and submissions of
learned counsel for the parties, let the petitioner be released on bail

upon furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 25,000/- (twenty five thousand) with two sureties
of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the learned Chief

Judicial Magistrate, Munger in Kasim Bazar PS Case No.224 of 2020, subject to the
conditions (i) that one of the bailors shall be a close relative of

the petitioner, (ii) that the petitioner and the bailors shall execute bond with regard